
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026172-2022 

Contract

Child Health Information Services (CHIS) South West

NHS England - South West Chippenham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026172

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034356  

Published 20 September 2022, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England - South West Chippenham

Chippenham

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

Q80

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026172-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026172-2022
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Child Health Information Services (CHIS) South West

Reference number

NHSE876

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS England South West (the Contracting Authority) has commissioned Child Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 5

Information Services (CHIS) for the Devon, Cornwall & Isles of Scilly (DCIOS), Bristol, North
Somerset, South Gloucestershire (BNSSG) and Somerset regions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,523,670

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provider will be required to show that the healthcare premises comply with BS ISO/IEC
17799-2005 (Code of Practice for Information Security Management) and ISO 27001:2005
(Information Security Management Systems - Requirements) for all systems used to provide
IM&T Services unless otherwise agreed with the Commissioner.

The contract is for 5 years with no option to extend. The start date of the contract is 01 April
2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015536

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Child Health Information Services (CHIS) South West

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NHS South, Central and West Commissioning Support Unit (SCW)

/Notice/015536-2022


Page 5 to 5

Omega House 112 Southampton Road Eastleigh

Eastleigh

SO50 5PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

ODF

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,523,670

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T04:53:11+0100
	TCPDF




